Date: 12/08/2020



 $51~\mathrm{UBI~AVE~1}, \#02\text{-}25~\mathrm{PAYA~UBI~INDUSTRIAL~PARK}, \mathrm{SINGAPORE~408933~TEL:} \\ (065)~62563561~\mathrm{FAX:} \\ (065)~62564315$

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No.	SLM 5305C	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. : DM20HO00562/JT
verlicie No.	SCA 8388M	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No. : CC4/EQI20004124/Apa3q2
Date of Accident	12/3/2020		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	856.00	
Loss of Use	: \$		days
Rental (If any)	: \$	350.00	3.5 days
Others:	: \$	37.00	
	: \$		
		1,243.00	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	1,240.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	:		

<u>Pay</u>	Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown						
1)	PRECISE AUTO SERVICE	: \$	1,240.00				
		: \$					

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 # 02-34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C

GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

19-05-2020

Date Of Accident: 12-03-2020

YOUR CLAIM REF NO.: CC4/EQI20004124/Apa3

OUR REF.: SCA 8388M/T/20

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

ATTN: Hsiao Tong, Chew (LKK - Motor Claim Department)

Dear Sirs

RE: ACCIDENT INVOVLING VEHICLE NO. SCA 8388M AND SLM 5305C ON 12 MAR 2020 @ 17:50 HRS ALONG BALESTIER ROAD.

We are the repairer for vehicle no. **SCA 8388M** and instructed by the owner, **Mr. Steven Choo Boon Aun**, on his behalf to submit the claims against your insured's vehicle no. **SLM 5305C** that was involved in the above mentioned accident.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. In order to save the legal cost, we will process the claim to you directly as follows:

	\$	1,733.00	
4.) dia Report	φ		-
4.) GIA Report	\$	29.00	
3.) LTA Search	\$	8.00	
2. Car Rental (7 days x \$120.00)	\$	840.00	(Including GST)
1. Repair Cost (Survey By LKK - Mr. Adrian)	\$	856.00	(Including GST)

Please let us have your payment in our favour of "**Precise Auto Service**". Your prompt reply of the above claims will be much appreciated.

Yours faithfully

Yan Hong



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/EQI20004124/Apa3

29 APRIL 2020

TAO JIEBLK 311B CLEMENTI AVE 4
#26-173
SINGAPORE 122311

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 5305C(EQ) AND SCA 8388A ON 12/03/2020

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SCA 8388A against your insurance policy.

Based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as your vehicle changed lane and collided with third party who was driving within his own lane. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

"Please note EQ Insurance reserves all rights to seek recovery if the Insured and/or Authorized Driver is later found to be in breach of policy terms and conditions."

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6256 3561 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

TO: PRECISE AUTO SERVICE
NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
#02-34/36
SINGAPORE 417883

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SCA 8388M AND SLM 5305C

owner of vehicle no. SCA &3&&M , hereby authorise M/S PRECISE AUTO SERVICE to commence repairs to my motor vehicle and to forward the claim for damages sustained in the above accident to the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer concerned. I/We agree that in consideration of you giving up your repairer's lien I agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and if applicable, our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion. In the event the proceeds of claim for damages, interest, costs and expenses including legal costs are paid to me directly by the third party insurer, I undertake to indemnify and/or reimburse the said proceeds of claim to you.

If the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer reject liability, I will be fully responsible for the repair costs.

I/We also authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence.

I/We authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurers' claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my/our behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicates with me/us directly by telephone or in writing and I/we further undertake not to enter into any compromise Settlement Agreement with the third party insurance without your consent as I understand that this may jeopardise a fair recovery of the third party claim.

My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own free will without any inducement, threat and/or promise.

In the event of any breach of my undertaking and the repairer is compelled to enforce this undertaking, I agree that I shall pay for the legal costs incurred by the repairer on a solicitor and client's full indemnity basis.

Owner Signature

(Company Stamp, if Applicable)

13/3/20.

PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

Accident Date: 12-03-20

OUR REF: SCA 8388M/T/20 (SJE)

TAX INVOICE

STEVEN CHOO BOON AUN

61 Cowdray Avenue

Invoice No.: TP2004-002

Singapore 558062

DATE: 22-04-2020

FINAL BILL ON VEH. NO.: SCA 8388M VEHICLE MODEL: TOYOTA CAMRY

LUMP SUM REPAIR

INCLUDING SUPPLY OF PARTS & LABOUR

PANEL BEATING & SPRAY PAINTING

800.00

SUB-TOTAL

800.00

ADD GST 7%

56.00

TOTAL AMOUNT SGD

856.00

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

INVOICE INVOICE No: Dated: A / 971 / R March 21, 2020 Car Plate No: Terms of Payment: PRECISE AUTO SJV 7477 C Due upon receipt Make: Model: JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. TOYOTA VIOS E 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-34 Autobay@Kaki Bukit SINGAPORE Singapore - 417883 Mobile no: 94897930 Phone no: 67457367 Email: carleasing@preciseauto.sg Driver: **Customer Details** CHOO BOON AUN STEVEN---PRECISE AUTO SERVICE ADDRESS: BLK 61 COWDRAY AVENUE -1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #02-34/36 AUTOBAY @ KAKI CONTACT NUMBER: 93375610-**BUKIT Singapore 417883** Phone no: 67457367 Amount Price S.No Product Description From Date To Date Qty (SGD) (SGD) 20/03/2020 RENTAL (7 DAYS) SJV 7477 C 13/03/2020 7 120.00 840.00 YOUR RÈF: SCÁ 8388

Amount in words:

Eight Hundred Forty Singapore Dollar (SGD)

Company's REGN NO: 201842065H

For JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD.

7

840.00

840.00

Declaration:

We declare that this custom invoice temp shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

Authorized Signature

Total (SGD)

Income Terms

A late fee of \$50.00 per day will be imposed on all overdue invoices. Credit term, if any, will be as stated in the invoice.

JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-33 Autobay @ Kakibukit S(417883) Tel: 6745 7367 Fax: 6841 3390

RA No .: 84 190

				HIRING A		61 60 3563	TP CHA	ESPONENTIAL LAND		2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HECIS	
		PARTICULA	RS	Residence of the second			3CA 83		Repl	ace Veh No	0:	
Market Service Service Annual Conference of the	CHOO BOOK A	Bathway carp-inflight sinch includes Aviabation		Loar	Vehicle I	No: 957	1747	2		VR No	0:	ester est
			rth:	Make	& Model	: toyo	TA VIOS	3		Auto/Mar	nual Group:	
Address: (6)	and the second s		Age:	5	138 (NO)		CHARGES		3 15 3 5		\$	cts
Name & Address			S(5380¢	Daily	_	1 (day @\$	120		Per day	840	00
Name & Address	of Employer		A Transfer	Wee	kly/Month	ly v	week @\$	Per	r week	c/Monthly		
Occupation		Driving E		Othe	rs	en Serie la		and the same		52.4, 80.40		
Pro Disease op 1	0:	and animal children	Characteristics of continue	CDW	/PAI		@\$	F	er day	//Monthly		
	it'l/Others:		Jate.	Deliv	ery/Collec	ction Svo				E SE CEL		
			HP 93375610					G	ST			
September 1997 August		S PARTICULA		ORI	lo:			(A) SU	B-TOTAL	Programme Co.	
Name (and a NO)					evel OUT	Ε	1/4	1/2	3/4	F		
				8			2 pacs	ket. IS				
	0:			Surch	7 1 111	1 10 5	2 bars	30.	59.41			
Address:	ELL REMOVED A		Age: S(208 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	ss mileage			GS	T			
Occupation			xp:	at	c			ТО	TAL C	HARGES	840	00
			piry Date:		urity Depo	neit · \$		- 67.72		Bank:		
D/L Type: Local/In	t'I/Others:	C	ontact No:	110		Michaeller, s	/AMEX/CHC) No:		Dank.	- <u>- 6</u> - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
		PAS	7 -				Card ID No	Marine			L-A	
	易少	06	5		e as in C		Todia ib ive	***************************************				
		Marketo	T S	100			SS (Subject to	CCT	6	ا م		
INDICATE: A - Accidents					Shit	Illi	- FI					
D - Dents S - Scratches	099	200	P		's Signati	-			Ac	dditional Di	river's Signa	ature :
X - Crack	3 3/1	D. 19	both sides of this a		APORE							
made on the of IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer ar years and be and qualified damages co. 2. All vehicles A service che he fail to ret. 3. No refund fe for any late where applied ay rental. 4. Use of the vehicles	charge/credit can and the authorized driver the holding valid driving driving experience tests to be Borne by the the are supplied with pe the arge of \$5 on top of turn the vehicle at the the ardy return of veh treturn at the rate she ticable, Any returns a vehicle for illegal pur trafficking, smugglin	d voucher. All in iver must be over 2: and licenses and have as Failure to observe he Hirer/the Authoristrol and should return a petrol surcharge is a petrol surcharge is appropriate petrol icle. The hirer shall own per hour per daufter our operation hoose (For instance: g), is strictly prohibit	med with petrol level liss payable by the hirer level. be liable for additional y, inclusive of CDW arours will be charged a in connection with the fed.	ter 65 le regular n all vin al	gal costs of a costs o	on a full incurred by excess ar eserve the sy damage ermit smoke ermoving the growth of the owner ence, the locident, the occident, the condent, the locident, the locident is the locident of	demnity basis; y you in respective to the car will ting and transgurette, duriante offensive sr a punctured ty vehicle, by itself shall be a e hirer shall re	onnec , whatso to of the water be paid applace as be repa oort of pe or pet's nell or pore, empt lif, does mergenous to re- the cose	pever a vehicle immedin repla- ir at o ets in the smell, et's hai y petro not con- ty Servi- tit of succental o	with this a nd howsoev or the use of iately in the cement vehi ur authorizu re vehicle ar the hirer and re between \$\frac{1}{2}\$ it ank, loss of nstitute a brice is called the response	er brought a or the operation event of an a icle if an accied workshop. e not allowed d/or driver shi 2200 - \$400. of vehicle's ke eakdown and upon to respe at \$50.00 pe iately. An acc	gainst, on of the ccident. dent I. Any all bear ay or t that ond to critip.
without prior penalty fee of non-discle 6. The hirer an caused, all t whatsoever 7. The hirer an	r written consent of J of \$200 in additional osure of Malaysia us ad/or driver shall be in traffic violations, fine reason in respect of ad/or driver shall be	loyride Car Rental Pte to the appropriate is age. responsible for all day s and penalties impose for in connection with responsible for all cl	be driven out of Singar Ltd. The hirer is liable insurance top up in the amages or losses how: osed on the vehicle for th it's use or operation. aims, damages, losses and cost expense (incl Check By	for a a case the soever in soever 12. A	I liability from the event of the hirer/Dring the car is sufficient wall customer urpose of control of the car is sufficient.	om all part an accide iver also h sufficient ater. Any d rs' data wit completing I and agre	within 24 hours ies claim. Full nt. lave the respondend do not driamage to the claim the sales tranet to the personal description.	nsibility to we when engine willy confid	to ensure the very the very the very till be be ential a collection.	t have to be tre that the r nicle is stall ear by the h and is solely ther relating	paid immedia adiator water and does not irer/driver, used for the matters. nt.	ately in
Return Of Vehic	le: The Hirer Driver	Is Required To Sign	In The Column "Signa	ture Of Hirer Dri	ver Failing	Which The	Day And Tim	e Inserte	ed Belo	w Shall Be I	Deemed To B	le The
Day And Time T Questioned On	he Vehicle Is Return Any Account Whatso	ned To Joyride Car Re bever. And I had clea	ental Pte Ltd And The S ared my belonging item	ame Shall Be Ad as from the renta	cepted As I vehicle (c	Conclusive ashcard,	e Evidence Ol parking coupo	The Sa	me And	Shall Not E	Be Challenge	d Or
Date In	Time In	Mileage	Check By		Remarks	S			1		a	F. 11
20 3 20	4:25pm							-	Hire	s/Driver Sign	ature	-



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-045911

Date of Request:

18/03/2020

Your Ref No:

WALK IN JURAIMI

PRECISE AUTO SERVICE NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #02-34/36 SINGAPORE 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Vehicle No:

SCA8388M

Date of Accident:

12/03/2020

Place of Accident:

BALESTIER RD

Involving Vehicle No: SLM5305C

O MEDOTICIO

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-045912

Date of Request:

18/03/2020

Your Ref No:

WALK IN JURAIMI

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

PRECISE AUTO SERVICE NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #02-34/36 SINGAPORE 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

12/03/2020

Vehicle No:

SCA8388M

Place of Accident:

ALONG BALESTIER ROAD

Involving Vehicle No: SLM5305C

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION	PER DOC (S\$)	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)	
SLM5305C	ALONG BALESTIER ROAD	14.0	0 1		13.08
GST Amount		0.92			
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)					14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SLM5305C As At 12 Mar 2020 / 17:50:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

PRECISEAUTO-SCA8388M

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

S8077841D

Owner Name:

TAO JIE

Registered Address Type:

HDB/HUDC

Registered Block/House No.: 311B

Registered Street Name:

CLEMENTI AVENUE 4

Registered Unit No.:

#26-173

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Code:

122311

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SLM5305C

Make Description/Model: NISSAN / X-TRAIL 2.0 CVT ABS 4WD S/R 7-STR

Insurance Company Name: EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD